STATE OF TENNESSEE

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SUITE 700, JAMES K. POLK BUILDING
NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37243-0349

(615) 741-2848
GERALD F. NICELY PHIL BREDESEN
COMMISSIONER GOVERNOR

August 19, 2010

The Honorable Raymond H. LaHood
Secretary of Transportation

1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE
Washington, DC 20590

Dear Secretary LaHood:

CERTIFICATION UNDER SECTION 1511 OF
THE AMERICAN RECOVERY AND REINVESTMENT ACT

Pursuant to Title XV, Subtitle A, section 1511 of the American Recovery and
Reinvestment Act (Pub. L. 111-5 (Feb. 17, 2009)) (“ARRA”), | Gerald F. Nicely, hereby
certify that the attached infrastructure investments funded with amounts appropriated by
the ARRA under the heading “Highway Infrastructure Investment” to the Federal
Highway Administration, have received the full review and vetting required by law and
that | accept responsibility that such investments are appropriate uses of taxpayer
dollars. | further certify that the specific information required by section 1511 concerning
each such investment (a description of the investment, the estimated total cost, and the
amount of ARRA funds to be used) is provided on the Tennessee Statewide
Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) and is available to the public at
http://www.tn.gov/tdot/recovery/ and linked to Recovery.gov.

I understand that my state agency may not receive ARRA infrastructure investment
funding unless this certification is made and posted.

M \h

Gerald F. Nicely, Commissioner
Tennessee Department of Transportation

Signed this 19" Day of August, 2010

Attachment



FEDERAL
PROJECT NUMBER

ARRA/HSIP-NHE-386(11)

ARRA/BR-STP-46(18)

ARRA/BRZE-9409(156)

ARRA/BR-STP-286(4)

STATE

PROJECT COUNTY

NUMBER

19180-3209-94 Davidson-
Sumner

22004-3215-94 Dickson

79960-3526-94 Shelby

89074-3206-94 Warren

ROUTE

SR-386

SR-46

SR-286

CERTIFICATION UNDER SECTION 1511 OF
THE AMERICAN RECOVERY AND REINVESTMENT ACT

DESCRIPTION TYPE OF WORK

From 1-65 to Center Point Road Safety Improvements
Bridge over Yellow Creek, LM 17.51 Bridge Replacement
Holmes Street, Bridge over the C.S.X. Railroad, LM 1.09 in Memphis Bridge Replacement
Bridge over Big Hickory Creek, LM 0.59 in McMinnvitle Bridge Replacement

TOTAL INVESTMENT

8/19/10

TOTAL
ESTIMATED COST

$ 1,250,000

1,750,000

1,700,000

2,500,000

$ 7,200,000

ARRA FUNDS

250,000

900,000

1,260,000

1,640,000

4,050,000



