

## STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

SUITE 700, JAMES K. POLK BUILDING NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37243-0349 (615) 741-2848

GERALD F. NICELY COMMISSIONER PHIL BREDESEN
GOVERNOR

August 19, 2010

The Honorable Raymond H. LaHood Secretary of Transportation 1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE Washington, DC 20590

Dear Secretary LaHood:

## CERTIFICATION UNDER SECTION 1511 OF THE AMERICAN RECOVERY AND REINVESTMENT ACT

Pursuant to Title XV, Subtitle A, section 1511 of the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (Pub. L. 111-5 (Feb. 17, 2009)) ("ARRA"), I Gerald F. Nicely, hereby certify that the attached infrastructure investments funded with amounts appropriated by the ARRA under the heading "Highway Infrastructure Investment" to the Federal Highway Administration, have received the full review and vetting required by law and that I accept responsibility that such investments are appropriate uses of taxpayer dollars. I further certify that the specific information required by section 1511 concerning each such investment (a description of the investment, the estimated total cost, and the amount of ARRA funds to be used) is provided on the Tennessee Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) and is available to the public at <a href="http://www.tn.gov/tdot/recovery/">http://www.tn.gov/tdot/recovery/</a> and linked to Recovery.gov.

I understand that my state agency may not receive ARRA infrastructure investment funding unless this certification is made and posted.

Sincerely

Gerald F. Nicely, Commissioner Tennessee Department of Transportation

Signed this 19th Day of August, 2010

**Attachment** 

## CERTIFICATION UNDER SECTION 1511 OF THE AMERICAN RECOVERY AND REINVESTMENT ACT

ARRA/BR-STP-286(4)	ARRA/BRZE-9409(156)	ARRA/BR-STP-46(18)	ARRA/HSIP-NHE-386(11)	PROJECT NUMBER
89074-3206-94	79960-3526-94	22004-3215-94	19180-3209-94	STATE PROJECT NUMBER
Warren	Shelby	Dickson	Davidson- Sumner	COUNTY
SR-286		SR-46	SR-386	ROUTE
Bridge over Big Hickory Creek, LM 0.59 in McMinnville	Holmes Street, Bridge over the C.S.X. Railroad, LM 1.09 in Memphis	Bridge over Yellow Creek, LM 17.51	From I-65 to Center Point Road	DESCRIPTION
Bridge Replacement	Bridge Replacement	Bridge Replacement	Safety Improvements	TYPE OF WORK
2,500,000	1,700,000	1,750,000	\$ 1,250,000	TOTAL ESTIMATED COST
1,640,000	1,260,000	900,000	\$ 250,000	ARRA FUNDS

TOTAL INVESTMENT

7,200,000

4,050,000

8/19/10